SEA ORGANIZATION
FLAG ORDER 3300 18 March 1973

Chief M'naire Hat
MU O/0 Hat

CHIEF M'NATRE HAT

CHECKSHEET

 NAME ORG
POST

DATE STARTED DATE COMPLETED

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
DEPT 19

LENGTH OF CHECKSHEET: Estimated at no more than 2 weeks part
time study. :

STUDY TECH: Use full study tech per student hat throughout.

SEQUENCE: The sequence of this checksheet is preferably done

in the sequence laid out.,

PURPOSE: To help LRH produce the VFPs of the Missionaire Unit.

PRODUCT: A fully hatted Chief M'naire who knows and can use
the data and achieve the products of the M'naire Unit.

CERTIFTICATE: Completion of full checksheet entitles the
graduate to a Chief M'naire Certificate. The Certificate is

provisional until the graduate proves himself fully on post
with rising statistics over a period of one month minimum.

PART A
I. _INTRODUCTION SECTION:

‘1. FO 2431 29 Apr 70~  Mission Know How,
Importance Of

2. FO 228 9 Oct 67 Purpose of the Sea Org
Character of Missions

3. FBDL 225 13 Sep 72 Purpose

4.,  FBDL 191 8 Jun 72 Current Scene-

5. FBDL 192 11 Jun 72 The Data Files

6. FO 2589 8 Oct 72 Ideal Scene for a Flag
, Missionaire

7. Demo Kit: The Ideal Scene of & Flag Missionaire -
point by point as stated in the above FO.

8. HCO PL 21 Nov 68 Senior Policy

9. HCO PL 2 Sep 70 First Policy




FO 3300

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

FO 2505
FO 2536

FO 755
Clay Demo
HCO B

FO 1432
FO 2245

LRH ED 69
INT. .

FO 3182

Demo Kit:
order and

FO 2722

14 Jul 70
16 Aug 70

23 May 68

-

Mission Types

Guardians Office and
The Sea Org

Missionaire Rights

each Missionairé‘right per above FO.

19 Aug 67

4 Oct 68
13 Dec 69
15 Dec 69

3 May 72

The Supreme Test of a
Thetan

_Bthics Presence

Ethics Presence
Sea Org Ethics

Officer Responsibility

Why it is necessary to uphold good
discipline in the Missionaire Unit.

5 Feb T1

Competence

II. MISSIONAIRE UNIT SECTION:

Why Etiquette is vital in ‘small spaces.

Missionaire Unit
Re-establishment

Missionaire Unit
Arrangements

Missionaire Assignments
Missionaire Plan

Training Ship's Officers
Missionaire Admin Program,
Missionaire Clothing ‘

" Missionaire Uniforms

Requests for Missionaire

Etiquette

WUS 15 Jan 73 . FOLO Missionaire Units

EU Missionaire Unit

-Completed Staff Work

Missionaires

One Person May Not Be
Sent On Mission

Assigning I/Cs

Mission Eligibility

Missionaires

1. FO 3243 10 Sep 72
2. F0 2725 = 8 Feb 71
3. FO 2825 .18 May 72
4. FO 2724 8 Feb 71
5. FO 3231R 17 Aug 72
6. FO 1602 20 Nov 68
7. FO 1577 14 Nov 68
8. TFO 2726 8 Feb Ti
9. FO0 2380 29 Jan 70
Gear
10. FO 38 22 Aug 67
11« Demo Kit:
12. BO 1 FOLO
FOLO UK
5. BO 1 EU 23 Jan 73 .
. III. MISSION PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENTS
1., HCO PL 21 Nov 62
. 2. FO 1802-1 6 Jan 73 -
905 FO 619 22 Apr 68
4. FO 2696 18 Jan T1
5% - FO 1228R 2 0¢t 71
6.~ FO 1802 18 Feb 69
"7.- FO 2035 22 Jun 69

Mission Ineligible
Declares

RN,
RN RN

|
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|

|11 ]

|

U O

\



8.
9.

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

FO 2161

FO

CBO 178 21

3 Nov 69
2263 18 Dec 69

Feb 72

FO 2517 18 Jul 70

FO 2748 20 Feb 71
FO 2173 8 Nov 69
FO 3122 10 Feb 72
CBO 179/ 21 Feb 72
FO 3136 -
CBO 181 29 Feb 72
HCO PL 17 Feb 72
HCO PL 29 Feb 72
HCO PL 19 Mar 72

Missionaire Gradient

Missionaire Ethics
Requirement

Important Urgent High Crime
Untrained Missionaires

Mission Personnel Assign-
ments

Apprentice Missionaires
Missionaire Assignment
Okays to Fire

Missionaires
Case OK to Fire

Fired Notice to Command
Data Series 23
Data Series 24
Data Series 25

IV, - MISSIONAIRE UNIT ETHICS:

Missionaire Gradient
Conditions
Missions

Returning Missionaire
Sec Checks

Mission Conditions

"Mission Condition Assign-

ment
Mission Flag Condition

"~ Orders -

Purpose of the Sea Org
Character of Missions

" Mission Awards

Naval Dirks, Distribution
of

Demo Kit the comm cycle in full.

1. “FO 2161 3 Nov 69
2. FO 1447 8 Oct 68
3, TFO 1481 15 Oct 68
4. FO 3158RA 14 Oct 72
5. TFO 1594 19 Nov 68
6. FO 3261 4 Oct 72
7... F0.2529 23 Jul 70
.8, FO 228 9 Oct 67
. 9, - FO 2305 4 Jan 70
10. FO 731 16 May 68
V. MU COMI CYCLES:
1 Axiom 28
2.
3. FO 1593 20 Nov 68
4. FO 824 1 Jun 68
5. HCO PL 23 Jul T1
6. FO 1770 25 Jan 69
7. FO 1570 11 Nov 68

Form of Telexes From
Missionaires to Operations

"All Previous Liumbering
Systems of Telexes"

Telex Comm Clarity
Telex Economy

How to Handle Comm
Telex Traffic




8.
9.
-10.

13.

 FO 2822

FO 806

mission,
HCO PL

FO 747

VI,

e

2.

10.

..

12,

13.

14.

15.

16,

17.

VII. ADDITIONS:

RCO PL
HCO PL

HCO PL

" HCO PL

HCO PL

FO 2793

-FO-2794

FO 2656

HCO PL

. HCO PL

HCO PL

(HCO PL

HCO PL,

HCO PL

"HCOPL

HCO PL,

HCO PL

1e
2.

11 May 7%

30 May 68
Mock up-a telex to Fldg propos1ng personnel for a

25 Oct 68
21 May 68

28
13

14

29

16
29

29

29

30 1

19

11
16

24

Jul

Sep
Sep

Oct

Feb

Mar
Mar

Dec
Aug

Aug
Aug

Sep

.Dec

Mar

Aug

Mar

Apr

_ORGANIZATION TECH:

71
70

70

70

71

T1

1

70
70

70

70

70
70

71

71

72

,72.'

Telex Acknowledgements
Communication

Admin Know How
‘Comm Procedure Over Long

Distances

Admin Know How 26

Org Series 1
Basic Organization

Org Series 2
Cope and Organize

Org Series 10
The Analysis of
Organization by Product

Org Series 23
Lines and Terminals

Product Org System'Notés

Thé HCO Area Sec and
The Prod/Org Off System

CO Assistance

Personnel Transfers Can

Destroy an Org

Personnel Series 2
Eersonnel Programming

Personnel Series 3

~Recruit in Excess

Personnel Series 6
Training :

Personniel Series 15

Env1ronmental Control
Personnel Series 20.

'Personnel Prediction

Personnel Series 22
Don't Unmock A Working
Installation

Establishment Officer
Series 8 . .
Look Don't Llsten

Establlshment Officer
Series 16

H

|
!

|

Hatting The Product Officer

‘-of the Division




VIII. CORRECTIONS:

1e
2,
3
4.

1. TRs
1.
2.

oT
TR O

TR O

2. ADMIN TRs

1.
2.

3s .

4.
5.

11.
12,
13.
14,
15.

21.

TR
TR
IR
TR
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR
IR

TR

MEST
MEST
MEST
MEST
MEST

MEST
MEST
MEST

MEST BB3
MEST BB4

AW NN = O

BBO

BB1
BB2

R/W MEST

9.
10.

16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

22.

-TR

TR

IR

TR
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR

TR

TR

PEOFLE O
PEOPLE 1

|

PEOPLE 2
PEOPLE 3
PEOPLE 4

PEOPLE BBO
PEOFPLE BBt

PEOPLE BB2

PEOPLE BB3
PEOPLE BB4

R/W PEOPLE

T

Je Write a personnel CSW in eval form for a mission

to Bugulugs Org firing at 0800 in the morning.

Their tech GDSes are out the bottom and they are
not recruiting.

4. Vrite a CSY to man up the MU in eval form.

5 Write 150 word essay on how you handle the MU.




I attest that I have completed the requirements of this
checksheet, that I have no misunderstoods and know and can
apply the data.

STUDENT DATE

I attest that the student above has completed all
requirements of this checksheet, that I have meter checked
and found the student has no misunderstoods on the material
and have personally observed that the student can fully
apply the materials.

SUPERVISOR DATE

Student has passed 100% written examination on these
materials (or passed 85% or more then crammed on missed
points to 100% final pass).

STUDENT EXAMINER DATE

Student has met all requirements and awarded Provisional
Chief M'naire Certificate.

DIR C & A . ' ' DATE

Student has submitted adequate evidence of excellent
application of materials on post with rising stats over g
period of one month or more since completing this checksheet
and is now awarded full prermanent certificate. '

DIR C & A - . | . DATE

“END_UF CHECKSHEET

Ens_Cathy Cariotaki
Chief M'naire Flag

.. Authorized by -
g AVU* ' ‘
" for

L. RON HUBBARD
COMMODORE -

LRH:CJ:CC:clb .



