FLAG ORDER 3300 Chief M'naire Hat MU 0/0 Hat

8.

9.

HCO PL

HCO PL

21 Nov 68

2 Sep 70

18 March 1973

CHIEF M'NAIRE HAT CHECKSHEET

			CIMCADRET
NAM	IE .		ORG
POS	ım		
DAT	E STARTED		DATE COMPLETED
	ICE OF THE T 19	COMMANDING O	FFICER
LEN time	GTH OF CHE	<u>CKSHEET</u> : Est	imated at no more than 2 weeks part
STU:	DY TECH: 1	Jse full stud	y tech per student hat throughout.
SEQ	UENCE: The	•	this checksheet is preferably done
PURI	POSE: To l	nelp LRH produ	uce the VFPs of the Missionaire Unit.
PRO1	DUCT: A fu	ully hatted C	hief M'naire who knows and can use roducts of the M'naire Unit.
grac prov	luate to a Visional ur	Chief M'naire Itil the gradu	f full checksheet entitles the e Certificate. The Certificate is late proves himself fully on post a period of one month minimum.
			PART A
Ι	INTRODUCT	CION SECTION:	
1:	FO 2431	29 Apr 70	Mission Know How. Importance Of
2:	FO 228	9 Oct 67	Purpose of the Sea Org Character of Missions
3.	FBDL 225	13 Sep 72	Purpose
1,		8 Jun 72	Current Scene
5	FBDL 192	11 Jun 72	The Data Files
5 .	FO 2589	8 Oct 72	Ideal Scene for a Flag Missionaire
7.	Demo Kit: point by	The Ideal S point as stat	Scene of a Flag Missionaire ged in the above FO.

Senior Policy

First Policy

10.	FO 2505	14 Jul 70	Mission Types	
11.	FO 2536	16 Aug 70	Guardians Office and The Sea Org	
12.	FO 755	23 May 68	Missionaire Rights	
13.	Clay Demo	each Mission	aire right per above FO.	
14.	HCO B	19 Aug 67	The Supreme Test of a Thetan	
15.	FO 1432	4 Oct 68	Ethics Presence	
16.	FO 2245	13 Dec 69	Ethics Presence	
17.	LRH ED 69	15 Dec 69	Sea Org Ethics	
18.	FO 3182	3 May 72	Officer Responsibility	
19.	Demo Kit: order and		ecessary to uphold good n the Missionaire Unit.	
20.	FO 2722	5 Feb 71	Competence	
II.	MISSIONAIR	RE UNIT SECTION	<u>on</u> :	
1.	FO 3243	10 Sep 72	Missionaire Unit Re-establishment	
2.	FO 2725	8 Feb 71	Missionaire Unit Arrangements	
3.	FO 2825	.18 May 72	Missionaire Assignments	
4.	FO 2724	8 Feb 71	Missionaire Plan	
5.	FO 3231R	17 Aug 72	Training Ship's Officers	
6.	FO 1602	20 Nov 68	Missionaire Admin Program.	
7.	FO 1577	14 Nov 68	Missionaire Clothing	
8.	FO 2726	8 Feb 71	Missionaire Uniforms	
9•	FO 2380	29 Jan 70	Requests for Missionaire Gear	
10.	F0 38	22 Aug 67	Etiquette	
11.	Demo Kit:	Why Etiquet	te is vital in small spaces.	
12.	BO 1 FOLO FOLO		3 FOLO Missionaire Units	
3.	BO 1 EU	23 Jan 73	EU Missionaire Unit	
III.	MISSION P	ERSONNEL ASSI	FINENTS	
	HCO PL		Completed Staff Work	
2.	•	6 Jan 73	-	
3.	FO 619	22 Apr 68	One Person May Not Be	
4.		18 Jan 71	Sent On Mission	
5 ₄			Assigning I/Cs	
6.	FO 1220R FO 1802	2 Oct 71	Mission Eligibility	
· 7• ·		18 Feb 69	Missionaires	
1 •	FO 2035	22 Jun 69	Mission Ineligible Declares	

			_							
8	•	FO 2161		Nov		Missionaire Gradient			<u> </u>	
9	•	FO 2263	18	Dec	69	Missionaire Ethics Requirement				
1	0.	CBO 178	21	Feb	72	Important Urgent High Crime Untrained Missionaires				
1	1 •	FO 2517	18	Jul	70	Mission Personnel Assign- ments				
1	2.	FO 2748	20	Feb	71	Apprentice Missionaires				
1	3.	FO 2173	8	Nov	69	Missionaire Assignment				
1	4.	FO 3122	10	Feb	72	Okays to Fire				
1	5•	CBO 179/ FO 3136	21	Feb	72	Missionaires Case OK to Fire			ماريت جميد	
1	6.	CBO 181	29	Feb	72	Fired Notice to Command				
1	7.	HCO PL	17	Feb	72	Data Series 23				
1	8.	HCO PL	29	Feb	72	Data Series 24				
1	9.	HCO PL	19	Mar	72	Data Series 25				
<u>I</u>	٧	MISSIONAI	RE U	TINU	ETHICS	<u>:</u> :				
1	:	FO 2161	3	Nov	69	Missionaire Gradient				
2		FO 1447	-	Oct	-	Conditions				
3		FO 1481		Oct		Missions				
4		FO 3158RA	_			Returning Missionaire				
7	•	20), , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •			Sec Checks				
5	•	FO 1594	19	Nov	68	Mission Conditions				
6	•	FO 3261	4	Oct	72	Mission Condition Assign- ment				
7	•	FO 2529	23	Jul	70	Mission Flag Condition Orders		-	-	
. 8	•	FO 228	9 (Oct 6	5 7 = 1	Purpose of the Sea Org Character of Missions				
. 9	• • ••	FO 2305	4	Jan	70	Mission Awards				,
10	0.	FO 731	16	May	68	Naval Dirks, Distribution Of				
							•	•		
$\overline{\Lambda}$	·	MU COMM CY	CLI	<u> </u>						
1	•	Axiom 28	٠					<u>.</u>		
2	•	Demo Kit	the	comm	cycle	in full.				
3	•	FO 1593	20	Nov	68	Form of Telexes From Missionaires to Operations				
4	•	FO 824	1	Jun	68	"All Previous Numbering Systems of Telexes"	district Version			
5	•	HCO PL	23	Jul	71	Telex Comm Clarity		_		
6	•	FO 1770	25	Jan	69	Telex Economy				
7	• .	FO 1570	11	Nov	68	How to Handle Comm Telex Traffic				
						•				

8.	FO 2822	11 May 71	Telex Acknowledgements	
9.	FO 806	30 May 68	Communication	
10.	Mock up a mission.	telex to Fla	g proposing personnel for a	<u> </u>
··12 🕝	HCO PL	25 Oct 68	Admin Know How	
13.	FO 747	21 May 68	Comm Procedure Over Long Distances	
VI.	ORGANIZAT	ION TECH:		•
				•
1	HCO PL	28 Jul 71	Admin Know How 26	
2.	HCO PL	13 Sep 70	Org Series 1 Basic Organization	
3.	HCO PL	14 Sep 70	Org Series 2 Cope and Organize	
4.	HCO PL	29 Oct 70	Org Series 10 The Analysis of Organization by Product	
5•	HCO PL	16 Feb 71	Org Series 23 Lines and Terminals	
6.	FO 2793	21 Mar 71	Product Org System Notes	
7.	F0 2794	21 Mar 71	The HCO Area Sec and The Prod/Org Off System	
8.	FO 2656	16 Dec 70	CO Assistance	
9•	HCO PL	29 Aug 70	Personnel Transfers Can Destroy an Org	
10.	HCO PL	29 Aug 70	Personnel Series 2 Personnel Programming	· .
11	HCO PL	29 Aug 70	Personnel Series 3 Recruit in Excess	
12.	HCO br	12 Sep 70	Personnel Series 6 Training	
13.	HCO br	30 Dec 70	Personnel Series 15 Environmental Control	
14.	HCO PL	19 Mar 71	Personnel Series 20 Personnel Prediction	- Carrier - Carr
15.	HCOTPL	11 Aug 71	Personnel Series 22 Don't Unmock A Working Installation	
1.6	HCO ET	16 Mar 72	Establishment Officer Series 8 Look Don't Listen	
17.	HCO PL		Establishment Officer Series 16 Hatting The Product Officer of the Division	

3.	
4.	
	PART B - PRACTICAL
1.	TRs
	1. OT TR O 3. TR 1 5. TR 3
	2. TR 0 4. TR 2 6. TR 4
2.	ADMIN TRs
	1. TR MEST O 6. TR PEOPLE O
	2. TR MEST 1 7. TR PEOPLE 1
	3. TR MEST 2 8. TR PEOPLE 2
	4. TR MEST 3 9. TR PEOPLE 3
	5. TR MEST 4 10. TR PEOPLE 4
	11. TR MEST BBO 16. TR PEOPLE BBO
	12. TR MEST BB1 17. TR PEOPLE BB1
	13. TR MEST BB2 18. TR PEOPLE BB2
	14. TR MEST BB3 19. TR PEOPLE BB3
	15. TR MEST BB4 20. TR PEOPLE BB4
	21. TR R/W MEST 22. TR R/W PEOPLE
3.	Write a personnel CSW in eval form for a mission to Bugulugs Org firing at 0800 in the morning. Their tech GDSes are out the bottom and they are not recruiting.
4.	Write a CSW to man up the MU in eval form.
5.	Write 150 word essay on how you handle the MU.

VIII. CORRECTIONS:

1.

2.

I attest that I have completed the requirements of this checksheet, that I have no misunderstoods and know and can apply the data.
STUDENT DATE
I attest that the student above has completed all requirements of this checksheet, that I have meter checked and found the student has no misunderstoods on the material and have personally observed that the student can fully apply the materials.
SUPERVISOR DATE
Student has passed 100% written examination on these materials (or passed 85% or more then crammed on missed points to 100% final pass).
STUDENT EXAMINER DATE
Student has met all requirements and awarded Provisional Chief M'naire Certificate. DIR C & A DATE
Student has submitted adequate evidence of excellent application of materials on post with rising stats over a period of one month or more since completing this checksheet and is now awarded full permanent certificate.
DATE
END OF CHECKSHEET
Ens Cathy Cariotaki Chief M'naire Flag

Authorized by

for

L. RON HUBBARD COMMODORE

LRH: CJ:CC:clb